

Announcement Betong Police Station Subject: Intent not to accept gifts and tokens of all kinds from performing duties (No Gift Policy)

Betong Police Station Is committed to developing operations to be transparent. Adhere to common interests over personal interests. no conflict of interest This is in line with the country's reform plan on the prevention and suppression of corruption and misconduct. (revised version), which is intended for agencies operate with transparency useless All government officials do not accept all kinds of gifts and tokens from performing their duties (No Gift Policy).

Therefore, I would like to declare the intention of Superintendent of Betong Police Station and all police officers Will not accept gifts and gratuities of all kinds from performing duties (No Gift Policy) Joining together to create a corporate culture and values of honesty in operations. Do not accept the patronage system, avoid actions that may have consequences against discretion or judgment in the performance of duties leading to discrimination duty protection unfairly and not create conflicts of interest as well as building confidence among the people in performing their duties with good governance.

therefore announced for acknowledgment and strict adherence to all

Announced on March 2, 2023

Colonel

(Sanya Thongsawat)

Superintendent of Betong Police Station